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FOREWORD

This catalogue, which lists the English-
language publications of the Department of External
Affairs, is divided into two main parts.

All publications listed in Part I are free of
charge to persons and organizations outside Canada.
Single copies will be mailed on request by the Infor-
mation Division of the Department in Ottawa or by the
niost conveniently situated Canadian embassy or
consulate.

Publications in Part II are for sale. Orders,
accompanied by a remittance payable to the Receiver-
General of Canada, should be addressed to the Queen's
Printer, Ottawa.

Published by authority of
the Hon. Paul Martin,

Secretary of State for External Affairs



PARTI  

PUBLICATIONS DISTRIBUTED FREE OF CHARGE 
(Order form immediately following Page 24) 

ANNUAL REPORTS 

These reports deal with the work of the Department of External Affairs 

at home and abroad for the calendar year, in its political, economic, legal, 

consular, informational and administrative aspects. Appendices are included 
on intergovernmental organizations of which Canada is a member, international 
conferences held during the year at which Canada was officially represented 
and international agreements concluded to which Canada was a party. 

Reports for the years ending December 31, 1966, 1965, 1964, 1962, 1961, 
1960, 1959, 1958, 1957, 1956, 1955, 1953, 1952, 1951, 1949 and 1948 (reports 
for some earlier years are also available) 

CANADIAN WEEKLY BULLETIN 

A summary of reports and statements 
on current developments in Canada 

COLOURFUL CANADA 

FACTS ON CANADA 

REFERENCE PAPERS* 

Background information on Canada 

REPRINTS* 

Articles on Canada reproduced from various sources 

STATEMENTS AND SPEECHES* 

Addresses on international affairs by Canadian public figures 

*These publications are indexed by subject in the pages immediately following, 

and are identified by R/P for Reference Papers, R for Reprints and SS for Statements 

and Speeches, with a number, thus: R/P 88, R 10, SS 63/15 (the SS number means 

"No. 15 in the 1963 series"). Entries appear under appropriate subject headings, 

alphabetically arranged; they indicate the kind of publication (as shown above) and 

provide sufficient information to locate the items concerned. The following special 

abbreviations are employed in SS entries: PM (Prime Minister); SSEA (Secretary of 

State for External Affairs); TC (Minister of Trade and Commerce or Deputy); ND 

(Minister of Notional Defence or Associate); F (Minister of Finance). The index is 

followed by a numerical list. 
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INDEX 

ATOMIC ENERGY 

- Atomic Research in Canada, R/P 78, May 1967 
Canadian Statement on Non-Proliferation, SS 67/4, Burns, Geneva, 

February 28 
Preventing the Spread of Nuclear Arms, SS 65/19, SSEA, H of C, August 17 
Preventing of Nuclear Proliferation, SS 66/30, PNI, Scarborough, June 25 
Urgent Need for Suspension of Nuclear and Thermonuclear Tests, SS 63/20, 

SSEA, October 18 

CANADA-FRANCE RELATIONS see also NATO 

Canada, France and the World, SS 66/31, SSEA, London (Ontario), June 27 

CANADA-UNITED STATES RELATIONS 

Canada and the U.S. in World Affairs, SS 65/30, SSEA, Detroit, December 7 
Canadian-American Economic Relations, SS 64/22, SSEA, Detroit, 

September 21 
Canada-United States Permanent Joint Board on Defence, R/P 116, 

August 1965 
Canada-United States Relations, SS 64/28, SSEA, Montreal, November 9 
Canada-U.S. Financial Relations, SS 66/4, F, H of C, January 27 
Economic Price of Canada's Independence, SS 64/33, F, Peterborough, 

October 28 
Further Comments on U.S. Economic Guide-lines, SS 66/5, F, II of C, 

February 2 
Good Neighbour'nood, by the Rt. Hon. L.B. Pearson, R6, Foreign Affairs, 

January 1965 
Identity of Canada in North America, SS 66/22, PM, Montreal, May 19 
Lessons of an Old Conflict, SS 63/12, PM, Stoney Creek, June 8 
North American Partnership, SS 63/11, PM, South Bend, June 9 
Notes for a Speech...to the Twenty-fifth American Assembly, SS 64/10, 

SSEA, New York, April 23 
Significant Developments in Canada-U.S. Economic Relations, SS 66/21, F, 

Rochester, May 5 
Some North American Economic Problems — A Canadian View, SS 66/45, F, 

New York, November 4 
Special Canadian-U.S. Relations in the Atlantic Community, SS 63/22, PM, 

New York, November 6 
Twenty-fifth Anniversary of Ogdensburg Declaration, SS 65/20, SSEA, 

Ogdensburg, August 18 
U.S.-Canada Co-operation, SS 65/6, PM, New York, Nlarch 5 

COMMONWEALTH see also EDUCATION 

Canada and Africa, SS 66/8, SSEA, Toronto, February 19 
Canada and the Commonwealth, SS 65/11, SSEA, London (Ontario), April 12 
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COMMONWEALTH see also EDUCATION (Cont'd)

Canada and the Commonwealth Countries of the Caribbean, SS 66/23, SSEA,

Toronto. May 24
Developing Commonwealth, SS 66/7, SSEA, Toronto, February 14
Expanding Commonwealth, SS 64/15, PM, Ottawa, July 14'
Use of Sanctions Against Rhodesia, SS 66/16, SSEA, H of C, April 4

CONSTITUTION AND GOVERNMENT

Canadian Ministry, R/P 50, April 1967
Constitutional Amendment in Canada, R/P 113, October 1964
Constitution and Government of Canada, R/P 70, June 1964
Co-operative Federalism: Collective Suicide or Life Renewed? SS 64/19,

Lamontagne, Quebec, September 9
General Elections in Canada, R/P 109, April 1962
Governor General of Canada, R/P 12, February 1966 -

Provincial Lieutenant-Governors, Premiers, etc., R/P 74, March 1967

CO-OPERATIVES

Co-operative Business in Canada, R/P 57, May 1967

CULTURE

Address by SSEA to CIIA, SS 63/14, Quebec, June 8
Address to French-Language Weekly Newspaper Association SS 63/18, PM,

LaMalbaie (Quebec), August 17
Bilingualism in Canada, R/P 84, May 1967
Canada's Dual Heritage, SS 63/25, Governor General, Montreal, November 26
Canada's Great Challenge, SS 63/21, Lamontagne, Toronto, November 4
Influence of Film on the Growth of Culture, SS 63/13, ND, Ottawa, May 25
Northern Muse, by Robertson Davies, R 1, "Holiday", April 1964
Television in Canada, R/P 80, May 1967

CYPRUS see PEACE KEEPING

DEFENCE

Canada's New Defence Policy, SS 66/9, ND, H of C, February 17

Integration at CFHQ, by Squadron-Leader A.T. Paton, "Roundel," R£t,

April 1963
Statement to Spécial Committee of Parliament...., SS 63/15, ND, Ottawa,

June 27
Statement to Special Committee of Parliament.... SS 63/16, SSEA, Ottawa,

July 23
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DISARMAMENT see also PEACE KEEPING and ATOMIC ENERGY 

Canada at the Geneva Disarmament Table, SS 64/6, SSEA, Geneva, Nlarch 26 
New Spirit in Disarmament Talks, SS 66/42, Burns,UNGA, October 26 

EAST-WEST RELATIONS 

Canada and the Nations of Eastern Europe, SS 66/43, SSEA, Boston, 
October 26 

Canada's Role in East-West Relations, SS 66/10. SSEA, Ottawa, March 11 
Diplomatic Tour of Eastern Europe, SS 66/46, SSEA, H of C, November 17 

EDUCATION see also EXTERNAL AID 

Canadian System of Education, R/P 45, May 1967 
Canadian Universities and Colleges, R/P 106, July 1964 
Educational Co-operation in the Commonwealth, SS 64/17, SSEA, Ottawa, 

August 27 
Education for Responsibility, SS 64/26, SSEA, Los Angeles, October 22 
Notes for the Guidance of Students Considering University Study in Canada, 

R/P 117, August 1965 
University and International Affairs, SS 64/8, SSEA, Ottawa, April 20 

EXTERNAL AFFAIRS 

Canada and Africa, SS 66/8, SSEA, Toronto, February 19 
Canada and the International Situation, SS 64/36, SSEA, Interview with 

Le Devoir, December 23 
Canada and the World-1967, SS 66/39, SSEA, Ottawa, September 24 
Canada's Asian Policy, SS 66/34, SSEA, Banff, August 26 
Canadian Foreign Policy in a Changing World, SS 64/13, SSEA, Ottawa, 

May 22 
Department of External Affairs, R/P 69, May 1967 
Extracts from an Address...to the Canadian Club..., SS 65/3, PM, Ottawa, 

February 10 
From a Speech...to the Thirty-seventh Biennial National Convention of the 

Zionist Organization of Canada, SS 64/27, SSEA, Montreal, October 26 
Independent Foreign Policy, SS 66/3, SSEA, Toronto, January 31 
National Interest, SS 66/13, SSEA, Toronto, March 25 
New World, New Problems, SS 65/18, SSEA, Toronto, June 8 
Peace and Welfare in the Hemisphere, SS 66/37, SSEA, Ottawa, September 12 
Progress in Co-operation between Canada and French-speaking Africa, 

SS 66/36, SSEA, Montreal, September 2 
Some Elements of Canadian Foreign Policy, SS 63/23, SSEA, Ottawa, 

November 28 
Speech at Canadian National Exhibition, SS 63/17, SSEA, Toronto, 

August 24 
Strengthening Canada's Independence, SS 66/20, F, Toronto, May 4 
Three Lines of Approach to Canadian Foreign Policy, SS 65/26, SSEA, 

Winnipeg, October 10 
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EXTERNAL AID 

Aid Policies and Programmes, SS 66/32, SSEA, Washington, July 20 
Aid Programmes and the Business Community, SS 66/38, SSEA, Toronto, 

September 14 
Canada's External Aid, R/P 86, September 1966 
Canadian Youth Serves the Developing Countries, SS 65/25, PM, Ottawa, 

October 1 
Challenge of Under-Development, SS 64/23, SSEA, Cleveland, September 26 
Conditions for Peace in Africa and the World, SS 66/28, SSEA, Kingston, 

June 17 
Development Aid and World Citizenship, SS 64/1, SSEA, Hamilton, January 6 
Educational Aid to French-Language Nations, SS 65/21, SSEA, Montreal, 

September 3 
Food Problems of the Less-Developed Countries, SS 66/33, SSEA, 

Washington, July 21 
Notes for a Speech...at the Conference on Canada and the French-Speaking 

Nations of Africa, SS 65/1, SSEA, Montreal, January 23 
Principles and Purposes of Foreign Aids, SS 65/2, SSEA, Ste Anne de 

Bellevue (Quebec), February 9 

FINANCE 

Taxation in Canada, R/P 105, November 1966 

HEALTH AND WELFARE 

Health and Welfare in Canada, R/P 94, April 1967 
Mental Health in Canada — A Progress Report, R/P 83, May 1967 

HOUSING 

Housing in Canada, R/P 101, January 1967 

INT ERNAT I ONAL LAW 

Canada's Recent Experience in International Claims,SS 66/35, Macdonald, 
Toronto, May 11 

International Law in a Changing World: Some Comments on the Value of the 
Old and the New, SS 64/24, SSEA, Toronto, October 14 

JAPAN 

Canada and Japan, SS 66/44, SSEA, Calgary, October 31 
Japanese-Canadian Relations, SS 64/18, SSEA, Hiroshima and Tokyo, 

September 6 and 7 
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LATIN AMERICA 

Inter-American Relations, SS 64/34, Senator Connolly, Lima, November 9 
Latin America: Challenge and Response, SS 64/16, SSEA, Banff, August 24 

NATO see also DEFENCE 

Canada and NATO, SS 67/10, April 11 
Canada and NATO, R/P 77, August 1965 
Canada and the Atlantic Community, SS 65/7, SSEA, Cleveland, March 4 
Canadian Foreign Policy and the Future of the Western Alliance, SS 64/20, 

SSEA, Ottawa, September 15 
France, Canada and NATO, SS 66/12, SSEA, Windsor, March 21 
Implications of French NATO Policy, SS 66/15, SSEA, H of C, April 4 
Maintaining the Unity of the Atlantic Alliance, SSEA, SS 66/26, Ottawa, 

June 10 
Milestone in Atlantic Partnership, SS 63/9, SSEA, Ottawa, May 27 
NATO Alliance - A Majority View, SS 66/11, SSEA, H of C, March 18 
NATO Faces the Challenge of Changing Times, SS 66/25, SSEA, Ottawa, 

June 1 
NATO: The State of the Alliance,SS 64/31, SSEA, Windsor, November 23 
Need for an Atlantic Partnership, SS 64/21, PM, Ottawa, September 14 
New NATO Situation, SS 66/17, SSEA, Toronto, April 16 
Reaffirmation of Faith in the Vitality of NATO, SS 66/24, SSEA, Brussels, 

June 7 
Step Nearer an Atlantic Community, SS 63/8, PM, Ottawa, May 22 
Western World in Search of a Vision, SS 66/27, PM, Springfield, June 11 

PEACE KEEPING 

Canada and the United Nations, SS 64/35, SSEA, UNGA, December 8 
Diplomacy for Peace, SS 64/14, SSEA, Detroit, June 18 
Initiatives for Peace, SS 66/18, SSEA, Ottawa, May 4 
Interdependence in the Modern World, SS 65/16, SSEA, Windsor, May 18 
Keeping the Peace, SS 64/12, PM, Ottawa, May 7 
New Kind of Peace Force, by the Rt. Hon. L.B. Pearson, R 2, "Maclean's", 

May 2, 1964 
Notes from Remarks...at the Opening of the Meeting of Military Experts to 

Consider the Technical Aspects of UN Peace-Keeping Operations, SS 
64/30, PM, Ottawa, November 2 

Peace in the Middle East, SS 66/19, SSEA, Hamilton, May 15 
Peace Keeping and Disarmament, SS 65/13, SSEA, Geneva, May 3 
Peace Keeping: Some Prospects and Perspectives, SS 64/32, SSEA, 

Montreal, November 21 
Prospects for Peace Keeping, SS 65/27, SSEA, Cambridge (Massachusetts), 

November 17 
Role of the United Nations in the Nlaintenance of Peace and Security, SS 64/5, 

SSEA, London (Ontario), Nlarch 12 
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PEACE KEEPING (Cont'd.)

Speech...at Dinner for Delegates to the Meeting of Military Experts to
Consider the Technical Aspects of UN Peace-Keeping Opera3ions,

SS 64/29, SSEA, Ottawa, November 5
Text of Speech...to the United Nations Association in Canada, SS 64/11,

SSEA, Ottawa, May 4
United Nations in an Era of Limited Peace, SS 64/7, SSEA, Toronto, April 2

United Nations Peace-Keeping Operations in Cyprus, SS 64/4, SSEA,

Brantford, March 19
United Nations - Survival and Challenge, SS 66/6, SSEA, Montreal,

February 9

POPULATION

Census of Canada, R/P 59, October 1964

Eskimos of Canada, R/P 71, May 1967
Indians of Canada, R/P 68, May 1967

Women in Canada, R/P 99, June 1964

RCMP

Royal Canadian Mounted Police, R/P 48, February 1964

RESOURCES

Administration of Crown Forests in Canada, R/P 98, February 1964

Canadian Wildlife, R/P 108, May 1967
National Parks of Canada, R/P 104, May 1967
Needle Still Swings North, by John Kettle, R 4, "Canada Month",

December 1964
Oil-Soaked Sands are on the Way to Market, by John Patrick Gileese,

"Canadian Business," R 7, March 1965
Wealth Beneath the Wheatlands, by Ronald Anderson, R 5, "INCO",

1964-65

SCIENCE

National Research Council of Canada, R/P 61, May 1967
Probing the Troublesome Aurora, "NRC Research News," March-April 1965
Scatterwave, by Brant Ducey, R 3, "Keeping Track", October 1964

SPORT

Fitness and Amateur Sport in Canada, R/P 120, May 1967

Ice Hockey - Canada's Most Popular Sport, R/P 114, May 1964

TRADE

Canada and the World Economy, SS 67/1, SSEA, Vancouver, January 18
Canada's Role in the Development of World Trade, SS 65/12, SSEA, Windsor,

April 24
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TRADE (Cont'd.) 

Canada's Trading Policies after the "Kennedy Round", SS 66/49, F, 
Montebello (Quebec), November 18 

Canada's Wheat, R/P 19, January 1967 
Dramatic Growth in Canada's Pacific Trade, SS 65/24, TC, Anchorage 

(Alaska), September 24 
UN Conference on Trade and Development, SS 64/3, SSEA, Geneva, 

March 24 

TRANS PORTAT ION 

Canadian National Railway, R/P 111., May 1967 
Canadian Pacific Railway, R/P 110, April 1967 
Trans-Canada Highway, R/P 82, March 1967 

UNITED NATIONS see also DISARMAMENT, EXTERNAL AID, PEACE 
KEEPING and TRADE 

Canada and ICAO, R/P 88, April 1964 
Canada and the Evolving United Nations, SS 65/17, SSEA, Montreal, 

June 4 
Canada and the International Labour Organization, R/P 85, February 1964 
Canada and the World Health Organization, R/P 91, December 1965 
Canada and the World Meteorological Organization, R/P 87, May 1964 
Canada and World Problems, SS 65/24, SSEA, New York, September 24 
Canada as a Member of the Security Council, SS 67/3, SSEA, London 

(Ontario), February 17 
Canada's Contribution to the United Nations, R/P 93, May 1967 
Chinese Issue at the United Nations, SS 66/48, SSEA, Toronto, 

November 29 
Chinese Representation at the UN, SS 65/28, SSEA, Ottawa, November 17 
Chinese Representation at the United Nations, SS 66/47, SSEA, UNGA, 

November 23 
Eighteenth Session: An Assembly of Opportunity, SS 63/19, PM, UNGA, 

September 19 
Future of South West Africa, SS 66/41, SSEA, UNGA, October 7 
Greatest Vision in Nlankind's History, SS 63/10, SSEA, New York, May 28 
International Tensions and the United Nations, SS 65/22, SSEA, Ottawa, 

September 9 
Some Reflections on the Twentieth Year of the United Nations, SS 64/25, 

SSEA, Pittsburgh, October 20 
United Nations as a Power for World Peace, SS 66/40, SSEA, UNGA, 

September 23 
United Nations Crisis, SS 65/5, SSEA, Vancouver, February 20 
World Brotherhood, SS 65/29, PM, New York, November 17 
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VIETNAM

Canada and Vietnam, SS 65/9, SSEA, Toronto, March 26
Canada, the United States and Vietnam, SS 67/8, PM, Ottawa, March 10
Canada Works Quietly for Peace in Vietnam, SS'66/29, SSEA, H of C, July 8

Crucial Issue of Vietnam, SS 66/1, SSEA, H of C, January 25
Excerptsfi•om an Address...to the Board of Evangelism and Social Service of

the United Church of Canada, SS 65/4, SSEA, Toronto, February 18

Interdependence in the Modern World, SS 65/16, Windsor, May 18
Review of the Situation in Vietnam, SS 66/14, SSEA, H of C, April 4
Statement...on Tabling...the Special Message of February 13, 1965, of the

International Commission for Supervision andControl in Vietnani,SS 65/ 8,

SSEA, H of C, March 8
Statements Relating to the 174-Nation Appeal for a Vietnam Settlement,

SS 65/15, SSEA, Ottawa, April 14
Summary of Statement on Vietnam...., SS 67/2, SSEA, H of C, February 13
Toward a Vietnam Settlement, SS 66/2, PM, H of C, January 20
Vietnam, SS 67/10, SSEA, Ottawa, April 11
Vietnam-Canadian Reply to British Co-Chairman's Message, SS 65/14, SSEA,

Ottawa, April 30

MISCELLANEOUS

Canadian Coast Guard, R/P 119, December 1965
Tinkering with Time, by Norm Panzica, R9, "Ontario Hydro News",

April 1965

9
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NUMBERED LIST 

REFERENCE PAPERS 

No. 12 The Governor General of Canada. (February 1966) 

19 Canada's Wheat. (January 1967) 

40 The St. L awrence Seaway and Power Project. (November 1963) 

45 The Canadian System of Education. (May 1967) 

48 The Royal Canadian Mounted Police. (February 1964) 

50 The Canadian Ministry. (April 1967) 

57 Co-operative Business in Canada. (May 1967) 

59 Census of Canada. (October 1964) 

61 The National Research Council of Canada. (May 1967) 

68 The Indians of Canada. (May 1967) 

69 The Department of External Affairs. (May 1967) 

70 The Constitution and Government of Canada. (June 1964) 

71 The Eskimos of Canada. (May 1967) 

74 Provincial Lieutenant-Governors, Premiers, etc. (March 1967) 

77 Canada and NATO. (August 1966) 

78 Atomic Research in Canada. (May 1967) 

80 Television in Canada (May 1967) 

82 The Trans-Canada Highway. (March 1967) 

83 Mental Health in Canada — A Progress Report. (May 1967) 

84 Bilingualism in Canada. (May 1967) 

85 Canada and the International Labour Organization. (Febniary 1964) 

86 Canada's External Aid. (September 1966) 

87 Canada and the World Meteorological Organization. (May 1964) 

88 Canada and ICAO. (April 1964) 

91 Canada and the World Health Organization. (December 1965) 

93 Canada's Contribution to the United Nations. (May 1967) 

94 Health and Welfare in Canada. (March 1967) 

99 Women in Canada. (June 1964) 

101 Housing in Canada. (January 1967) 

104 The National Parks of Canada. (May 1967) 

105 Taxation in Canada. (November 1966) 

106 Canadian Universities and Colleges. (July 1964) 

108 Canadian Wildlife. (May 1967) 
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REFERENCE PAPERS (Coned) 

109 General Elections in Canada. (April 1962) 

110 The Canadian Pacific Railway. (April 1967) 

111 The Canadian National Railway. (May 1967) 

113 Constitutional Amendment in Canada. (October 1964) 

114 Ice Hockey — Canada's Most Popular Sport. (May 1964) 

116 The Canada-United States Permanent Joint Board on Defence. 
(August 1965) 

117 Notes for the Guidance of Students Considering University Study in 
Canada. (August 1965) 

119 The Canadian Coast Guard. (December 1965) 

120 Fitness and Amateur Sport in Canada. (May 1967) 

REPRINTS 

R 1 The Northern Muse, by Robertson Davies, "Holiday", April 1964 

R 2 A New Kind of Peace Force, by the Right Honourable L.B. Pearson, 
"Nlaclean's", May 2, 1954 

R 3 Scatterwave, by Brant Ducey, "Keeping Track", October 1964 

R 4 The Needle Still Swings North, by John Kettle, "Canada Month", 
December 1964 

R 5 Vçealth Beneath the Wheatlands, by Ronald Anderson,"INCO".1964-65. 

R 6 Good Neighborhdod, by the Right Honourable L.B. Pearson, 
"Foreign Affaiés", January 1965 

R 7 Oil-Soaked Sands Are on the Way to Market, by John Patrick Gileese, 
"Canadian Business", March 1965 

R 8 Integration at CFIIQ, by Squadron Leader A.T. Paton, "Roundel", 
April 1965 

R 9 Tinkering with Time, by Norm Panzica, "Ontario Hydro News", 
April 1965 

R 10 Probing the Troublesome Aurora, "NRC Research News", 
IVIarch-April 1965 
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STATEMENTS AND SPEECHES 

No. 63/8 A Step Nearer an Atlantic Community. Rt. L.B. Pearson, 
NATO Ministerial Meeting, 
Ottawa, May 22 

63/9 A Milestone in Atlantic Partnership. 

63/10 The Greatest Vision in Mankind's 
History. 

63/11 The North American Partnership. 

63/12 Lessons of an Old Conflict. 

63/13 The Influence of Film on the Growth 
of Culture. 

63/14 Address to Canadian Institute of 
International Affairs. 

63/15 Statement to Special Committee of 
Parliament on Defence.... 

63/16 Statement to Special Committee of 
Parliament on Defence .... 

63/17 Speech at Canadian National 
Exhibition. 

63/18 Address to French-Language Weekly 
Newspaper Association. 

63/19 Eighteenth Session: An Assembly 
of Opportunity. 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
House of Commons, 
May 27 

Hon. Paul Nlartin, 
Overseas Press Club, 
New York, May 28 

Rt. Hon. L.B. Pearson, 
Notre Darne University, 
June 9 

Rt. Hon. L.B. Pearson, 
Stoney Creek (Ont.), 
June 8 

Hon. Lucien Cardin, 
UNESCO Art Film Festival, 
Ottawa, May 25 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
Quebec, June 9 

Hon. Paul Hellyer, 
Ottawa, June 27 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
Ottawa, July 25 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
Toronto, August 24 

Rt. Hon. L.B. Pearson, 
La Malbaie, August 17 

Rt. Hon. L.B. Pearson, 
UN General Assembly, 
September 19 

63/20 Urgent Need for Suspension of Nuclear Hon. Paul Martin, 
and Thermonuclear Tests. 	First Committee, 

UNGA, October 18 
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STATEMENTS AND SPEECHES (Cont'd.)

63/21 Canada's Greatest Challenge. Hon. Maurice Lamontagne,
Canadian Club,
Toronto, November 4

63/22 Special Canadian-United States Rela- Rt. Hon. L.B. Pearson,
tions in the Atlantic Community. Pilgrims of the

United States,
New York, November 6

63/23 Some Elements of Canadian Foreign Hon. Paul Martin,

Policy. House of Commons,
November 28

63/25 Canada's Dual Heritage. Governor-General
G.P. Vanier,

McGill University,
Montreal, November 26

64/1 Development Aid and World Hon. Paul Martin,
Citizenship. Advertising & Sales

Club,
Hamilton, January 6

64/2 The Contribution of Immigrants to Hon. René Tremblay,

the Canadian Economy. Hull,
March 17

64/3 The United Nations Conference on Bon. Paul Martin,

Trade and Development. Geneva,
March 24

64/4 United Nations Peace-Keeping Hon. Paul Martin,

Operations in Cyprus. Brantford,
March 19

64/5 The Role of the United Nations in the Hon. Paul Martin,
Maintenance of Peace and Security. London (Ont.),

March 12

64/6 Canada at the Geneva Disarmament Hon. Paul Martin,
Table. Geneva,

March 26

64/7 The United Nations in an Era of Hon. Paul Martin,
Limited Peace. Toronto,

April 2
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STATEMENTS AND SPEECHES (Coned.) 

64/8 The University and International 	lion. Paul Martin, 
Affairs. 	 Ottawa, 

April 20 

64/10 Notes for a Speech...to the Twenty- lion. Paul Martin 
Fifth American Assembly. 	Harriman (N.Y.), 

April 23 

64/11 Text of a Speech...to the United 	lion. Paul Martin, 
Nations Association in Canada. 	Ottawa, 

May 4 

64/12 Keeping the Peace. 

64/13 Canadian Foreign Policy in a 
Changing Virorld. 

Rt., Hon. L.B. Pearson, 
Ottawa, 
May 7 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
Ottawa, 
May 22 

64/14 Diplomacy for Peace. 	 Hon. Paul !Martin, 
Detroit, 
June 18 

64/15 The Expanding Commonwealth. 	Rt. lion. L.B. Pearson, 
Ottawa, 
July 17 

64/16 Latin America: Challenge and 	Hon. Paul Martin, 
Response. 	 Banff, 

August 24 

64/17 Educational Co-operation in the 	lion. Paul Martin, 
Commonwealth. 	 Ottawa, 

August 27 

64/18 Japanese-Canadian Relations. 	Hon. Paul Martin, 
Hiroshima and Tokyo, 
September 6 and 7 

64/19 Co-operative Federalism: Collective lion. Maurice Lamontagne, 
Suicide or Life Renewed? 	Quebec, 

September 9 
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Hon. Paul Martin, 
Ottawa, 
September 15 

Rt. lion. L.B. Pearson, 
Ottawa, 
September 14 

Hon. Paul Martin, 

Detroit, 
September 21 

STATEMENTS AND SPEECHES (Coned.) 

64/20 Canadian Foreign Policy and the 
Future of the Western Alliance. 

64/21 The Need for Atlantic Partnership. 

64/22 Canadian-American Economic 
Relations. 

64/23 The Challenge of Under-Development. Hon. Paul Martin, 
Cleveland, 
September 26 

64/24 International Law in a Changing 
World: Some Comments on the Value 

of the Old and the New. 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
Toronto, 
October 14 

64/25 Some Reflections on the Twentieth 
Year of the United Nations. 

64/26 Education for Responsibility. 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
Pittsburgh, 
October 29 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
Los Angeles, 
October 22 

64/27 From a Speech...to the Thirty-Seventh 
Biennial National Convention of the 
Zionist Organization of Canada. 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
Montreal, 
October 26 

64/23 Canadian-United States Relations. Hon. Paul Martin, 
Montreal, 
November 9 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
Ottawa, 
November 5 

64/29 Speech...at a Dinner for Delegates to 
the Meeting of Military Experts to 
Consider the Technical Aspects of 
UN Peace-Keeping Operations. 

64/30 Notes from Remarks...at the Opening 
of the Meeting 'of Military Experts 
to Consider the Technical Aspects 
of UN Peace-Keeping Operations. 

Rt. Hon. L.B. Pearson, 
Ottawa, 
November 2 
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STATEMENTS AND SPEECHES (Coned.) 

64/31 NATO: The State of the Alliance. Hon. Paul Martin, 
Windsor, 
November 23 

64/32 Peace Keeping: Some Prospects and Hon. Paul Martin, 
Perspectives. 	 Montreal, 

November 21 

64/33 The Economic Price of Canadian 
Independence. 

64/34 Inter-American Relations. 

64/35 Canada and the United Nations. 

64/36 Canada and the International 
Situation. 

Hon. Walter L. Gordon, 
Peterborough, 
October 28 

Senator John J. Connolly, 
Lima, 
November 9 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
UNGA, 
December 8 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
Interview with 
Le Devoir, 
December 23 

65/1 Notes for a Speech...at the Conference 
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